

By: Email and RESS November 10, 2022

Ms. Nancy Marconi Registrar Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P. O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Subject: EB-2022-0234 - Hydro One Networks Inc. Service Area Amendment

Application to Connect One Customer located at 626 Principale St. in

Casselman - Hydro One's Supplemental Evidence

In follow-up to Hydro One Networks Inc.'s (Hydro One) submission of supplemental evidence with regard to the subject file, dated November 7, 2022, Hydro Ottawa Limited (Hydro Ottawa) respectfully requests that the Ontario Energy Board (OEB) allow Hydro Ottawa the opportunity to submit interrogatories on the supplemental evidence provided by Hydro One.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require anything further.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

April Barrie

Director, Regulatory Affairs Directeur, Affaires réglementaires aprilbarri@hydroottawa.com

Tel./tél.: 613 738-5499 | ext./poste 2106

Cell.: 613 808-3261

Cc:

Joanne Richardson, Director, Regulatory Affairs, Hydro One Networks Inc. Jeffrey Smith, Director Regulatory Compliance, Hydro One Networks Inc. Pasquale Catalano, Sr. Regulatory Advisor, Hydro One Networks Inc. Shuo Zhang, Case Manager, Ontario Energy Board James Sidlofsky, Counsel, Ontario Energy Board Pierre-Paul Beauchamp, Municipality of Casselman Yves Morrissette, Municipality of Casselman Pascal Doucet, Municipality of Casselman Claudio Bertone